
Town EMD Phone Email

Ansonia Kevin Hale 203-735-1885 chiefhaleapd@sbcglobal.net

Bethany Roderick White 203-393-2100 x119 firemarshal@bethany-ct.com

Branford Raymond Dunbar 203-481-4241 rdunbar@branfordpolice.com

Cheshire Jack Casner 203-272-1828 jcasner@cheshirect.org 

Chester Joel Severence 860-669-9333 jpseverance@snet.net 

Clinton Anastasios Clados 860-669-9333 tclados@clintonct.org

Deep River Jerry Clark 860-526-6020 n1abo@att.net

Derby Charles Sampson 203-945-6672 chas486@aol.com 

Durham Francis Willett 860-349-3625 fwillett@townofdurhamct.org 

East Haven Douglas Jackson 203-468-3221 djackson@easthavenfire.com 

Essex Bill Buckridge 860-514-1797 buckridgewe@yahoo.com

Guilford Charles Herrschaft 203-453-8056 gfd10@guilfordfire.com 

Haddam Alan Alonzo 860-685-2228 aalonzo@wesleyan.edu

Hamden David A. Berardesca 203-407-5880 dberardesca@hamden.com

Killingworth Donald McDougal 860-663-1765 donaldmcdougal@townofkillingworth.com

Madison John N. bowers 203-245-5614 bowersjn@madisonct.org 

Meriden David Bowen 203-630-5868 dbowen@meridenct.gov

Middlefield Brian Dumas 860-349-7123 briandumas@comcast.net

Milford Doug Edo 203-783-4768  dedo@ci.milford.ct.us

New Haven Margaret Targove 203-946-8226 mtargove@newhavenct.net 

North Branford William H. Seward, III 203-627-0630 whseward@aol.com 

North Haven Vincent Landisio 203-239-5321 landisio.vincent@town.north-haven.ct.us 

Old Saybrook Michael Sperra 860-395-3142 mspera@town.old-saybrook.ct.us

Orange Fred Palmer 203-795-6463 fpalmer@orange-ct.gov 

Seymour Thomas Eighmie 203-627 - 8531 teighmie@seymourct.org

Shelton Michael Maglione 203-335-8124 m.maglione@cityofShelton.org 

Wallingford Peter Struble 203-294-2730 chief.struble@att.net

West Haven Robert Scott Schwartz 203-627-7914 chiefschwartz@sbcglobal.net

Westbrook Don Izzo 860-391-5544 dizzo32@comcast.net

Woodbridge Raymond Stuart 203-389-5400 rstuart@woodbridgepd.com 
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